working as GDS/Mail Carrier, Kommalapudi BO a/w Manubolu S.O. Gudur

Division, in PSR Nellore District, dies in harness on 30.04.2010 leaving

behind his wife, two unmarried daughters and one married son. The family

was paid death cum retiral benefits to the tune of Rs.93,261.00 (Rupees

ninety three thousand two hundred and sixty one only).

3. The applicant further submits that, the family of the deceased

employee spent huge amounts for the treatment of the deceased official

and the family is in indigent conditions. The applicant submits that he has

passed 10th Class and his two unmarried sisters have given ‘no objection‘ for

[...]

rejecting the applicant’s case. Hence this application.

8. The Respondents have filed reply statement stating that, the

deceased employee left behind him wife, unmarried son and the two

daughters are married. The Respondents also state that the family of the

deceased has Rs.1,25,351.00 (Rupees one lakh twenty five thousand three

hundred and fifty one only) as terminal benefits. The Respondents submit

that only two family members ie the applicant and his mother are

dependent on the deceased GDS and all the family members have agreed to

provide compassionate appointment to the applicant herein.